

OC DanaPointHarbor



COMMUNITY NOTICE

Dana Point Harbor Maintenance Dredging Project Update

All equipment is now on site and Baby Beach remains closed. Submerged pipeline will be utilized to pump sand onto Baby Beach and to Capo Beach. This pipeline may at times also run on the Harbor/Ocean surface.

The pipeline will be identified with buoys and/or lights every 100 to 200 feet. Boaters are advised to use extreme caution when operating in the vicinity of dredging operations.



If you wish to unsubscribe from future mailings, please call OC Dana Point Harbor at (949)923-2236.